Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1659

A:



ER SHEET

102397401

PAI	TO T	THE COMMISS	SIONER FOR PATENTS	•
	Please re	cord the attached	original document or copy thereof.	•
Brya Dale Step Time	Name of Party(ies) conveying ar an Youngpeter e C. Killins phen T. Hung othy M. Staton ott L. Radabaugh	3-b·0	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving interest:	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	es ⊠
	Description of the interest conve	yed: Change of Name	Other:	chile ku - Amalusku - sukur
	Security Agreement	Merger		
	Execution Date: March 3, 2003			
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s). Addition	al sheet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	If this document is being filed too March 3, 2003	gether with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No (s)	000011	B Patent No (s)	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	382367	B. Patent No.(s)	
	/ <i>O</i> ;	Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5.	Name and address of party to what correspondence concerning documailed:	Additional numbers	s attached?	
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning doc	Additional numbers hom ument should be	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning door mailed: Douglas D. Fekete BRINKS HOFER GILSON &	Additional numbers hom ument should be	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> unt redit a
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning door mailed: Douglas D. Fekete BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395	Additional numbers from ument should be	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> unt redit a
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning door mailed: Douglas D. Fekete BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Additional numbers from ument should be	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> unt redit a
5. 2003 8021	Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning documailed: Douglas D. Fekete BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DETRIE 00000039 061500 103823 40.00 CH	Additional numbers hom ument should be LIONE DO NOT U	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> unt redit a 500.
5. 1 2003 I 8021	Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning documailed: Douglas D. Fekete BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DETRIE 0000039 061500 103823 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers hom ument should be LIONE DO NOT U	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accomological No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or coverpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1	\$ 40 unt redit a 500.

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

PATENT

REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: **POWER STEERING PUMP**, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V202-0574 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1659, and described in the application respectively executed on the same date hereof.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Bryan Youngpeter	B.m 4/1	3/3/03
Dale C. Killins	Val, 1. Liller	3/3/03
Stephen T. Hung	Styl-777	2003/03/03
Timothy M. Staton	Taish Met	3/3/03
Scott L. Radabaugh	Sco Mil	3/3/03

RECORDED: 03/06/2003 REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0190

PATENT